Name of Organization: Pomona Catholic School - 21st Casino Night
street/Mailing Address: 533 W. HOLT AVE., POMONA, CA 91768
Daytime Phone Number: (909) 623-5297
7
s Organization Registered as a 501(c):YESNO
Tax ID of Group or Individual receiving payment: 95-1759179
(Tax ID number is required prior to issuance of donation.)
TOTAL FUNDING REQUESTED BY ORGANIZATION: \$1,000
COTAL FUNDING REQUESTED BY COUNCILMEMBER(S): TBD
S USE OF THE CITY SEAL BEING REQUESTED? YES NO Limited to print on informational material related to specific event. No commercial use of City Seal Permitted.)
PROMOTION OF EVENT ON ELECTRONIC READERBOARD:YESNO
low will the Donation/Sponsorship be used? (The donation must primarily serve a public purpose, as opposed to solely enefiting an individual or private organization.)
Casino Night is our largest event of the year focusing on raising funds Student Academic Scholarships.  Your donation directly benefits the students attending Pomona Catholic School.
The monies raised are used to help students off to college. The Academic Scholarships
nelps offset the cost of books, AP testing fees, and College enrollment applications fees.
What is the benefit to the City of Pomona? (An expenditure of public funds must be for the primary benefit of the public gency that is making the expenditure.)  The City of Pomona benefits by supporting a local school that has offered excellence in education since
898. The City of Pomona's name will be promoted and displayed at our event. Your donation shows
he community of Pomona your continued partnership for local establishments. Join our cause.
Mayor/Councilmember Rubio Gonzalez, District No, hereby request that the above donation/paymen be made and that a finding of public benefit be determined by the City Council.
Account Number: 101-1302-52101-00000 Council Meeting Date: 8/5/2019
Ful # Hongily
Mayor/Councilmember Approval  Date: 7/15/2019

Name of Organization: House of Ruth, Inc.	
Street/Mailing Address: 599 N. Main Street, Pon	nona, CA 91768
Daytime Phone Number: 909-868-8007	
Is Organization Registered as a 501(c): YESNO	
Tax ID of Group or Individual receiving payment: 95-3276	6033
(Tax	(D number is required prior to issuance of donation.)
TOTAL FUNDING REQUESTED BY ORGANIZATION: \$1,5	500
TOTAL FUNDING REQUESTED BY COUNCILMEMBER(S)	: <u>TBD</u>
IS USE OF THE CITY SEAL BEING REQUESTED?  (Limited to print on informational material related to specific e	YES NO
PROMOTION OF EVENT ON ELECTRONIC READERBOA	RD: YES NO
How will the Donation/Sponsorship be used? (The donation must benefiting an individual or private organization.)  By replenishing those items lost during the burglary, that will help	
to the lives of the families in our care. Small appliances, kit	
and basic necessity items. In addition we need to improve	
fix the fencing.	
What is the benefit to the City of Pomona? (An expenditure of pragency that is making the expenditure.) The funds will be used to replace the above items from their P	
the public through our 24/7 crisis hotline, emergency and trans	sitional shelter, individual and group
counseling, children's specialized programs and counselir	g, emergency food and clothing, etc.
I, Mayor/Councilmember, District N	o. 7, hereby request that the above donation/payment
be made and that a finding of public benefit be determined by the C	ity Council.
Account Number: 101-1302-52107-00000	Council Meeting Date: 8/5/2019
Time	7/15/2019
Mayor/Councilmember Approval	Date:

REQUEST RECEIVED BY	
BY ADMINISTRATION ON	7/22/19

Name of Organization: TBD (in support of 8/1	0 Cold Duck Concert)
Street/Mailing Address: N/A	
Daytime Phone Number: N/A	
Is Organization Registered as a 501(c):YES	NO
Tax ID of Group or Individual receiving payment: N/A	
	(Tax ID number is required prior to issuance of donation.)
TOTAL FUNDING REQUESTED BY ORGANIZATION:	TBD
TOTAL FUNDING REQUESTED BY COUNCILMEMBE	ER(S): TBD
IS USE OF THE CITY SEAL BEING REQUESTED?(Limited to print on informational material related to spec	YES NO commercial use of City Seal Permitted.)
PROMOTION OF EVENT ON ELECTRONIC READER	BOARD: YES NO
How will the Donation/Sponsorship be used? (The donation benefiting an individual or private organization.)	
Expenses associated with a concert given by the Cold Duck	s band at Diamond Plaza on Saturday, Aug. 10,
2019 from 6:30 to 9:00 p.m.	
What is the benefit to the City of Pomona? (An expenditure agency that is making the expenditure.) This free concert will provide free, safe and family-friendly event. The hop	
in the City of Pomona.	
I, Mayor/Councilmember, Distribe made and that a finding of public benefit be determined by	rict No. 7, hereby request that the above donation/payment the City Council.
Account Number: 101-1302-52107-00000	Council Meeting Date: 8/5/2019
Mayor/Councilmember Approval	Date:

Name of Organization: Iglesia Rios De Agua Viva -	· Pomona
1395 W Mission Blvd Por	 nona, CA 91766
Street/Mailing Address: 1995 W. Wilsson Blvd, 1 of	
Daytime Phone Number: (909) 397-0381	7
Is Organization Registered as a 501(c):YES	<u> </u>
Tax ID of Group or Individual receiving payment: 95-46	362014
	(Tax ID number is required prior to issuance of donation.)
TOTAL FUNDING REQUESTED BY ORGANIZATION	1,200.00
TOTAL FUNDING REQUESTED BY COUNCILMEMB	ER(S): TBD
IS USE OF THE CITY SEAL BEING REQUESTED?	✓ YESNO
PROMOTION OF EVENT ON ELECTRONIC READER	RBOARD: YES NO
How will the Donation/Sponsorship be used? (The donatio benefiting an individual or private organization.)	n must primarily serve a public purpose, as opposed to solely
Donations will be used to provide financial sup	
to help our community. Our first initiative is our	
NICU department at PVMHC. Our second is a	
partnering with PUSD to deliver new backpack	s for kids in need.
What is the benefit to the City of Pomona? (An expendituragency that is making the expenditure.)	re of public funds must be for the primary benefit of the public
The beneficiary of our initiatives are the future	
hope they remember the blankets that covered	
donations of others, and that they give back to	those who are in need. God Bless.
I, Mayor/Councilmember Victor Preciado , Dis	strict No. 2 , hereby request that the above donation/payment
be made and that a finding of public benefit be determined by	y the City Council.
Account Number: 101-1302-52102-00000	Council Meeting Date: 8/5/2019
1/Illia	7/0.1/00.10
Mayor/Councilmember Approval	Date:



1395 W. Mission Blvd. Pomona, CA 91766 (909) 397-0581 Fax (909) 865-5701 www.riosdeaguavivaupci.com

Dear City Council Members and Mayor of Pomona,

Below is a further depiction of the details of our requests. The total requested amount of \$700 encapsulates both of our public benefit initiatives listed below.

## **NICU Baby Blanket Drive**

Health is a luxury many of us get to enjoy on a daily basis. We may suffer from a mild cough or cold from time to time but for some, life is much harder. For some, the struggles of battling through life threatening illnesses is written in the first chapter of their lives. This is the case for babies who spend their early moments of life in the NICU department. Our abilities to help as a church may be limited in this area; however, that does not stop us from wanting to help. As a result, we have started a blanket drive to donate to the NICU department of the Pomona Valley Hospital Medical Center. This would be our second year conducting the blanket drive and are seeking financial support from our city government of a total of \$200. 100% of the funds will be used to purchase baby blankets to provide further support to the NICU department. We appreciate all and any support our beloved council members can assist us with and Pray that God continue to bless each and every one of you. Thank you for your time in considering our cause as a public benefit to the city of Pomona.

## **Backpack Drive**

Approximately 1 in 5 kids in the U.S. which equates to 21% of children live in poverty. According to the U.S. Census Bureau in 2016, 21.5% of Pomona's population lives below the poverty level, and 22% of the City's children live in poverty. Although we cannot solve the issues of poverty in our city with a single event, we can extend the hope of families and lift the spirits of many by providing new backpacks to children in need. We are partnering with the Pomona Unified School District in delivering these resources to the children. In addition, to the backpack drive, we are also looking to directly support an elementary school that is experiencing the most need in our city and provide additional resources such as pencils, notebooks, crayons, etc. We would like to request financial support from our city government of a total of \$500. 100% of the funds will be used to purchase educational resources for children in need. We are grateful for any monetary support you are able to provide us. God Bless you all and thank you for your time in considering our cause as a public benefit to the city of Pomona.

Pastor Mario Oseguera

961

Co-Pastor Josue Oseguera

Name of Organization: Total Restoration Mini	stries
Street/Mailing Address: 420 N Reservoir St.,	Pomona, CA 91767
Daytime Phone Number: (909) 620-7838	
Is Organization Registered as a 501(c): YES	
Tax ID of Group or Individual receiving payment:	193651
	(Tax ID number is required prior to issuance of donation.)
TOTAL FUNDING REQUESTED BY ORGANIZATION	\$500
TOTAL FUNDING REQUESTED BY COUNCILMEMB	TDD
IS USE OF THE CITY SEAL BEING REQUESTED?(Limited to print on informational material related to spe	YES NO
PROMOTION OF EVENT ON ELECTRONIC READER	
How will the Donation/Sponsorship be used? (The donation benefiting an individual or private organization.)	n must primarily serve a public purpose, as opposed to solely
The sponsorship will provide over 200 families free backpa	cks, jumper, face painting and more at our
Back 2 School Bash Community Outreach on Sunday, Sep	ot. 1st 2019 @12 p.m.
	<del></del>
What is the benefit to the City of Pomona? (An expenditur agency that is making the expenditure.)	re of public funds must be for the primary benefit of the public
Providing over 200 low income families in Pomona with a free for	un family Back 2 School Bash Community Outreach
with many activities.	
Tim Sandoval	7
	trict No. $\frac{7}{}$ , hereby request that the above donation/payment
be made and that a finding of public benefit be determined by	the City Council.
Account Number: 101-1302-52107-00000	Council Meeting Date: 8/5/19
7.2	
Mayor/Councilmember Approval	Date:
Mayor/Councilmember Approval	

REQUEST RECEIVED B	Y	
BY ADMINISTRATION	ON	7/25/19

Name of Organization: Camara de Comercio Hispana Del Valle De Pomona
Street/Mailing Address: 495 W 2nd St., Pomona, CA 91766
Daytime Phone Number: 909-568-7917 (Minerva Hernandez, Exec Director)
s Organization Registered as a 501(c): YES NO
Tax ID of Group or Individual receiving payment: 32-0541936
(Tax ID number is required prior to issuance of donation.)
TOTAL FUNDING REQUESTED BY ORGANIZATION: \$2,000
TOTAL FUNDING REQUESTED BY COUNCILMEMBER(S): TBD
S USE OF THE CITY SEAL BEING REQUESTED? YES NO NO Commercial use of City Seal Permitted.)
PROMOTION OF EVENT ON ELECTRONIC READERBOARD:
How will the Donation/Sponsorship be used? (The donation must primarily serve a public purpose, as opposed to solely benefiting an individual or private organization.)
The donation will assist in paying for entertainment for the community event celebration entitled:  "Gran Festival de la Independencia Hispana," which celebrates patriotic independence days within the
Hispanic population. This is an annual event hosted by the Chamber the is attended by
approximately 1,000 people at Diamond Plaza.
What is the benefit to the City of Pomona? (An expenditure of public funds must be for the primary benefit of the public gency that is making the expenditure.) This event is free and open to the public to attend. It instills cultural awareness and celebrates diversity in the
City of Pomona.
, Mayor/Councilmember Tim Sandoval, District No. 7, hereby request that the above donation/payment per made and that a finding of public benefit be determined by the City Council.
Account Number: 101-1302-52107-00000 Council Meeting Date: 8/5/2019
Mayor/Councilmember Approval  Date: 7/25/2019

Name of Organization: TBD (in support of Pomona High Cheer Team)
Street/Mailing Address:
Daytime Phone Number:
s Organization Registered as a 501(c):YESNO
Tax ID of Group or Individual receiving payment:
(Tax ID number is required prior to issuance of donation.)
TOTAL FUNDING REQUESTED BY ORGANIZATION: \$2,000
TOTAL FUNDING REQUESTED BY COUNCILMEMBER(S): TBD
S USE OF THE CITY SEAL BEING REQUESTED? YES NO [Limited to print on informational material related to specific event. No commercial use of City Seal Permitted.)
PROMOTION OF EVENT ON ELECTRONIC READERBOARD:YESNO
How will the Donation/Sponsorship be used? (The donation must primarily serve a public purpose, as opposed to solely benefiting an individual or private organization.)  Donations will be used to assist the cheer team with fees associated with cheer: Camp, uniforms, stunt
safety classes, and competitions. (Note - This item was approved at the 7/15/19 Council meeting. It is being
resubmitted to facilitate payment to associated cheer vendors directly, such as the cheer camp.
What is the benefit to the City of Pomona? (An expenditure of public funds must be for the primary benefit of the public agency that is making the expenditure.)  Pomona High School's Cheer program is a sport that provides growth opportunities to Pomona teens that
also promotes "the spirit of the City."
. Mayor/Councilmember Nora Garcia , District No. 3 , hereby request that the above donation/payment be made and that a finding of public benefit be determined by the City Council.
Account Number: 101-1302-52103-00000 Council Meeting Date: 8/5/2019
Mayor/Councilmember Approval  Date: 7/25/19

Name of Organization: TBD (Pomona Ste	elers)
Street/Mailing Address: 748 Altura Ct., Po	mona, CA 91768
Daytime Phone Number: 626-500-3055	
Is Organization Registered as a 501(c): YES	NO
Tax ID of Group or Individual receiving payment:	26-2523555
	(Tax ID number is required prior to issuance of donation.)
TOTAL FUNDING REQUESTED BY ORGANIZA	TION: \$1,200
TOTAL FUNDING REQUESTED BY COUNCILM	TDD
IS USE OF THE CITY SEAL BEING REQUESTEI (Limited to print on informational material related	D?YESNO to specific event. No commercial use of City Seal Permitted.)
PROMOTION OF EVENT ON ELECTRONIC RE	ADERBOARD: YES NO
benefiting an individual or private organization.)	onation must primarily serve a public purpose, as opposed to solely
The monies will be used to purchase new equipment, players.	, uniforms, and helmets (of main concern) for football
agency that is making the expenditure.)	enditure of public funds must be for the primary benefit of the public
Our organization is based out of Pomona and our boys support a youth league in the City of Pomona.	practice at Pomona High. It would benefit Pomona to
- Support a your loague in the only of remoral	
I, Mayor/Councilmember Tim Sandoval	_, District No. 7 _, hereby request that the above donation/payment
be made and that a finding of public benefit be determine	ned by the City Council.
Account Number: 101-1302-52107-00000	Council Meeting Date: 8/5/2019
7	
Mayor/Councilmember Approval	Date: 7/29/2019
viavor/councilmember Approval	